Electoral
Commission

G SOUTH ALUSTRALIA

Political Party Return
Completing this return: This return must be completed by the party agent under section 130ZN of the
Electoral Act 1985 (the Act).

Audit certificate: An audit certificate is required under section 130ZV of the Act unless nil activity is reported or a waiver
is granted.

Public inspection: Returns are available 3 business days after the due date.

!i”“?h;s—l;_a fillable PDFYou can enter information directly into e-;ch fie-l-a;m
H Use the Tab key to move forward through fields and Shift + Tabk to move backward.

Return and party details

Return reporting period 01-07-2025-31-12-2025

Name of party [iberal Party of Australia SA Division Name of agent Lﬁ\lexander Hyde

Part 1: Total receipts

Section 1A: Total amount received

Provide the total amount received by, or on behalf of, the party during the reporting period.

Total receipts: $ 2,680,552.00

Section 1B: Receipts of $1,000 or less
Provide a summary of all individual amounts of 1,000 or less received during the reporting period.

Summary table

Description Amount (AUD$) Number of persons (receipts rcvd from)

Total of receipts of $1,000 or less $ 215,809.00

- Amount (AUD); The combined total of all individual receipts thot were $1,000 or less.
«  Number of persons: The count of individuals who gave those smailer amounts.

Section 1C: Receipts over $1,000

Note: multiple amounts from the same person within a financial year must be aggregated. If the total amount given is
$1,000 or more, it must be reported in this section, If the aggregated amount is less than $1,000, report it in Section 18 above.

Prescribed details of each amount over $1,000 received during the reporting period

Amount received Date
(AUDS%) received

Nature of receipt*

MName of contributor Address of contributor

See summary

Attach additional pages if necessary.
*Ngture of receipt refers to the reason the funds were received (e.g., donation, membership fee, sponsorship, sale, grant, loan).

If any of the amounts reported in Section 1C were received from an incorporated or unincorporated association; a trust
fund or the funds of a foundation; or a bady corporate, the prescribed details required under Regulation 39 must be
provided in Part 1A on the next page >

Political Party Return CB15/25 Page 7 of 5



Name Of Contributor

Australian Taxation Office
Electroral Commision SA
Electroral Commision SA
Bendigo Bank

Thea Hennessey

Belinda Crawford- Marshall
Rowan Mumford
Kanwaldeep Singh
Lachlan Haynes

Glenn Docherty

Lucinda Lines

Rebecca Sutton
Rebekah Rosser

Haritha Yara

Tom Michael

Tania Stock

Merlindie Fardone
Maohammed Zaman
Adrian Pederick

David Pisoni

John Gardner

Timothy Whetstone
Vincent Tarzia

Stephen Patterson

David Basham

Joshua Teague

Matthew Cowdrey
Penelope Pratt

Samuel Telfer

Ashton Hurn

Jack Batty

Dennis Garry Edward Hood

Jacqueline Michelle Ann Lensink

Terence John Stephens
Nicola Jane Centofanti
Heidi Girolamo

Laura Henderson

Ben Hood

Address

Amount received Date received Nature of receipt

43,063.00
2,305,987.40
78,840.00
27,460.17
3,070.00
3,070.00
3,070.00
1,570.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
1,580.00
1,580.00
1,570.00
1,670.00
1,500.00
1,570.00
1,500.00
7,260.19
5,875.46
5,804.79
5,795.46
9,863.70
7,260.19
7,330.19
9,297.89
6,153.42
7,260.19
7,260.19
7,621.26
7,260.19
6,937.30
7,260.19
10,311.11
9,297.89
10,260.19
6,386.98
10,330.19

1/09/2025 GST refund
28/08/2025 Advance Payment A
30/07/2025 Special Assistance Funding
1/10/2025 Interest
13/07/2025 Nomination Fee & Membership
14/07/2025 Nomination Fee & Membership
15/07/2025 Nomination Fee & Membership
15/07/2025 Nomination Fee & Membership
2/07/2025 Nomination Fee & Membership
3/07/2025 Nomination Fee & Membership
10/07/2025 Nomination Fee & Membership
10/07/2025 Nomination Fee & Membership
11/07/2025 Nomination Fee & Membership
21/08/2025 Nomination Fee & Membership
1/07/2025 Nomination Fee & Membership
31/07/2025 Nomination Fee & Membership
10/07/2025 Nominaticn Fee & Membership
20/10/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
6/08/2025 MP Levy & Membership
23/07/2025 MP Levy & Membership
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H S0UTH AUSTRALIA

Part 2: Total debts

Section 2A: Total cutstanding debts
Provide the total amount of all debts incurred by, or on behalf of, the party that remain outstanding at the end of the

reporting period.

Total debts: $

110,235.00

Section 2B: Debts of $1,000 or less
Provide a summary of ali individual debts of $1,000 or less incurred during the reporting period.

Summary table

Description

Total of debts of $1,000 or less

Amount (AUD$)

$ 3,559.00

Number of creditors (debts incurred from)

«  Amount (AUD): The combined total of all individual debts that were $1,000 or less.
+  Number of creditors: The count of individuals or entities the debts are owed to,

Section 2C: Debts over $1,000

Prescribed details of each debt over $1,000 incurred during the reporting period

Amount owed

Name of creditor Address of creditor (AUDS) Date incurred  Nature of debt*
DMAW Lawyers Pty Ltd Level 10, 81 Flinders Street A $1,824.90 | 27 Oct 2025 |Legal Fees

Johns Print Centre Pty Ltd 21-23 Provident Ave Glynde S $7,224.25 | 17 Dec 2025 |Invoice

efax PO BOX 95 Underwood Qld 4 $4,730.58 | 01 Dec2025 |invoice

Newstyle Printing Ca Pty Ltd 41 Manchester Street Mile En $ 2,823.70 | 13 Nov 2025 |lnvoice

KWP Advertising Pty Ltd Level 1,251 Rundle 5t Adelaid $ 8,250.00 | 28 Nov 2025 |lnvoice

Bendigo Bank The Bendigo Centre Bendigo $ 73,022.55 | 31 Dec 2025 |Admin Loan
Liberal Club Limited 1/104 Greenhill road Unley SA $ 8,800.00 | 070ct2025 |Rent

Attach additional pages If necessary.

*Nature of debt refers to the reason the liability was incurred (e.g., loan, invoice, service fee, reimbursement, purchase, lease payment,
subscriptian, legal fees, consuitancy charges, or other contractual obligations).

If any of the amounts reported in Section 2C are owed to an incorporated o unincorporated association; a trust fund or
the funds of a foundation; or a body corporate, the prescribed details required under Regulation 39 must be provided in
Part 2A on the next page =
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Commission

SCUTH AUVSTRALIA

Part 2A: Prescribed details (Debts)

Debts owed to associations, trusts or bodies corporate

If any of the amounts disclosed in Section 2C are owed to an incorporated or unincorporated association; a trust fund or the funds of a foundation; or a body corporate, the
prescribed details required under Regulation 39 must be provided below.

Note: You do not need to provide the prescribed details of an incorporated association or body corporate, or of any parent, subsidiary or related body corporate of a body
corporate, if the required information is publicly available online. In these cases, provide the website address where the infarmation can be accessed.

Prescribed details fer each contributing entity (debts):

Related bodies Publicly available information
{Parent, subsidiary, or related (Name and weabsite)
body corporate) Incarporated association or body corporate only

Governance members
(Committee/trustees/board)

Entity name and address

Likeral Club . | Joan Hall, Morie Bailes, Leah Blyth, Sam Duluk, Tim Stokes, Kym | Assodiated entity Level 1, 104 Greenhill road Unley SA 5061
Burke, John Kain

»  Complete one row per contributing entity.
+ If publicly available, specify the publication and website address in column 4. If not publicly available, complete columns 1—3.
+  Ensure all information is accurate and current as at the date of lodgement.
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i Commission

1 SOUTH AUSTRALIA

Declaration

Choose one of the following:

[//] Option A - Complete return
+ | certify that the party has not received any electoral donations in contravention of Division 6A during the
reporting period.
+ | certify that the information contained in this return is complete to the best of my knowledge and belief,
« lunderstand that providing false or misleading information is an cffence (section 1302ZE(3)).

OR

[ ] Option B - iIncomplete return
+ | certify that the party has not received any electoral donations in contravention of Division 6A during the
reporting period.
+ | certify that the information contained in this return is incomplete by reason of my inability to obtain certain
particulars.
Btice of Inabill Complete a Return.

ding information is an offence (section 130ZZE(3)).

Si / / ate

O 7 L || 28 1an 2025

& (. e ] .
Bturn may b& audited to verify accuracy and compliance,

Enquiries and lodgements

Compliance Branch

Electoral Commission of South Australia
GPO Box 646
Adelaide SA 5001

Phone: (08) 7424 7400
Email: ecsa.fad@sa.gov.au

@ Completed returns may be lodged by email using the submit button below. The audit certificate must also be
attached. Please retain a copy of the completed return and certificate for your records.
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