

## Political Party Return

**Completing this return:** This return must be completed by the party agent under section 130ZN of the *Electoral Act 1985* (the Act).

**Audit certificate:** An audit certificate is required under section 130ZV of the Act unless nil activity is reported or a waiver is granted.

**Public inspection:** Returns are available 3 business days after the due date.

**!** This is a fillable PDF. You can enter information directly into each field.  
Use the Tab key to move forward through fields and Shift + Tab to move backward.

### Return and party details

Return reporting period 01-07-2025-31-12-2025

Name of party Liberal Party of Australia SA Division

Name of agent Alexander Hyde

### Part 1: Total receipts

#### Section 1A: Total amount received

Provide the total amount received by, or on behalf of, the party during the reporting period.

Total receipts: \$ 2,680,552.00

#### Section 1B: Receipts of \$1,000 or less

Provide a summary of all individual amounts of \$1,000 or less received during the reporting period.

##### Summary table

Description	Amount (AUD\$)	Number of persons (receipts rcvd from)
Total of receipts of \$1,000 or less	\$ 215,809.00	1,663

- *Amount (AUD): The combined total of all individual receipts that were \$1,000 or less.*
- *Number of persons: The count of individuals who gave those smaller amounts.*

#### Section 1C: Receipts over \$1,000

*Note: multiple amounts from the same person within a financial year must be aggregated. If the total amount given is \$1,000 or more, it must be reported in this section. If the aggregated amount is less than \$1,000, report it in Section 1B above.*

Prescribed details of each amount over \$1,000 received during the reporting period

Name of contributor	Address of contributor	Amount received (AUD\$)	Date received	Nature of receipt*
See summary				

Attach additional pages if necessary.

\*Nature of receipt refers to the reason the funds were received (e.g., donation, membership fee, sponsorship, sale, grant, loan).

If any of the amounts reported in Section 1C were received from an incorporated or unincorporated association; a trust fund or the funds of a foundation; or a body corporate, the prescribed details required under Regulation 39 must be provided in Part 1A on the next page →

Name Of Contributor	Address	Amount received	Date received	Nature of receipt
Australian Taxation Office		43,063.00	1/09/2025	GST refund
Electoral Commision SA		2,305,997.40	28/08/2025	Advance Payment A
Electoral Commision SA		78,840.00	30/07/2025	Special Assistance Funding
Bendigo Bank		27,460.17	1/10/2025	Interest
Thea Hennessey		3,070.00	13/07/2025	Nomination Fee & Membership
Belinda Crawford- Marshall		3,070.00	14/07/2025	Nomination Fee & Membership
Rowan Mumford		3,070.00	15/07/2025	Nomination Fee & Membership
Kanwaldeep Singh		1,570.00	15/07/2025	Nomination Fee & Membership
Lachlan Haynes		1,500.00	2/07/2025	Nomination Fee & Membership
Glenn Docherty		3,000.00	3/07/2025	Nomination Fee & Membership
Lucinda Lines		1,500.00	10/07/2025	Nomination Fee & Membership
Rebecca Sutton		1,580.00	10/07/2025	Nomination Fee & Membership
Rebekah Rosser		1,580.00	11/07/2025	Nomination Fee & Membership
Haritha Yara		1,570.00	21/08/2025	Nomination Fee & Membership
Tom Michael		1,570.00	1/07/2025	Nomination Fee & Membership
Tania Stock		1,500.00	31/07/2025	Nomination Fee & Membership
Merlindie Fardone		1,570.00	10/07/2025	Nomination Fee & Membership
Mohammed Zaman		1,500.00	20/10/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Adrian Pederick		7,260.19	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
David Pisoni		5,875.46	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
John Gardner		5,804.79	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Timothy Whetstone		5,795.46	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Vincent Tarzia		9,863.70	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Stephen Patterson		7,260.19	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
David Basham		7,330.19	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Joshua Teague		9,297.89	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Matthew Cowdrey		6,153.42	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Penelope Pratt		7,260.19	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Samuel Telfer		7,260.19	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Ashton Hurn		7,621.26	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Jack Batty		7,260.19	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Dennis Garry Edward Hood		6,937.30	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Jacqueline Michelle Ann Lensink		7,260.19	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Terence John Stephens		10,311.11	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Nicola Jane Centofanti		9,297.89	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Heidi Girolamo		10,260.19	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Laura Henderson		6,386.98	6/08/2025	MP Levy & Membership
Ben Hood		10,330.19	23/07/2025	MP Levy & Membership

## Part 1A: Prescribed details (Receipts)

### Amounts received from associations, trusts or bodies corporate

If any of the amounts reported in Section 1C were received from an incorporated or unincorporated association, a trust fund or the funds of a foundation, or a body corporate, the prescribed details required under Regulation 39 must be provided below.

**Note:** You do not need to provide the prescribed details of an incorporated association or body corporate, or of any parent, subsidiary or related body corporate of a body corporate, if the required information is publicly available online. In these cases, provide the website address where the information can be accessed in column 4 below.

Prescribed details for each contributing entity (receipts):

Entity name and address (Committee/trustees/board)	Related bodies (Parent, subsidiary, or related body corporate)	Publicly available information (Name and website) <i>Incorporated association or body corporate only</i>
NOT APPLICABLE		

- Complete one row per contributing entity.
- If publicly available, specify the publication and website address in column 4. If not publicly available, complete columns 1–3.
- Ensure all information is accurate and current as at the date of lodgement.

## Part 2: Total debts

### Section 2A: Total outstanding debts

Provide the total amount of all debts incurred by, or on behalf of, the party that remain outstanding at the end of the reporting period.

**Total debts: \$**

**110,235.00**

### Section 2B: Debts of \$1,000 or less

Provide a summary of all individual debts of \$1,000 or less incurred during the reporting period.

#### Summary table

Description	Amount (AUD\$)	Number of creditors (debts incurred from)
Total of debts of \$1,000 or less	<b>\$ 3,559.00</b>	<b>10</b>

• *Amount (AUD): The combined total of all individual debts that were \$1,000 or less.*

• *Number of creditors: The count of individuals or entities the debts are owed to.*

### Section 2C: Debts over \$1,000

Prescribed details of each debt over \$1,000 incurred during the reporting period

Name of creditor	Address of creditor	Amount owed (AUD\$)	Date incurred	Nature of debt*
DMAW Lawyers Pty Ltd	Level 10, 81 Flinders Street A	\$ 1,824.90	27 Oct 2025	Legal Fees
Johns Print Centre Pty Ltd	21-23 Provident Ave Glynde S	\$ 7,224.25	17 Dec 2025	Invoice
efex	PO BOX 95 Underwood Qld 4	\$ 4,730.58	01 Dec 2025	Invoice
Newstyle Printing Co Pty Ltd	41 Manchester Street Mile End	\$ 2,823.70	13 Nov 2025	Invoice
KWP Advertising Pty Ltd	Level 1,251 Rundle St Adelaide	\$ 8,250.00	28 Nov 2025	Invoice
Bendigo Bank	The Bendigo Centre Bendigo	\$ 73,022.55	31 Dec 2025	Admin Loan
Liberal Club Limited	1/104 Greenhill road Unley SA	\$ 8,800.00	01 Oct 2025	Rent

*Attach additional pages if necessary.*

*\*Nature of debt refers to the reason the liability was incurred (e.g., loan, invoice, service fee, reimbursement, purchase, lease payment, subscription, legal fees, consultancy charges, or other contractual obligations).*

If any of the amounts reported in Section 2C are owed to an incorporated or unincorporated association; a trust fund or the funds of a foundation; or a body corporate, the prescribed details required under Regulation 39 must be provided in Part 2A on the next page →

## Part 2A: Prescribed details (Debts)

### Debts owed to associations, trusts or bodies corporate

If any of the amounts disclosed in Section 2C are owed to an incorporated or unincorporated association; a trust fund or the funds of a foundation; or a body corporate, the prescribed details required under Regulation 39 must be provided below.

**Note:** You do not need to provide the prescribed details of an incorporated association or body corporate, or of any parent, subsidiary or related body corporate of a body corporate, if the required information is publicly available online. In these cases, provide the website address where the information can be accessed.

Prescribed details for each contributing entity (debts):

Entity name and address	Governance members (Committee/trustees/board)	Related bodies (Parent, subsidiary, or related body corporate)	Publicly available information (Name and website) <i>Incorporated association or body corporate only</i>
Liberal Club	Joan Hall, Marie Bailes, Leah Blyth, Sam Duluk, Tim Stokes, Kym Burke, John Kain	Associated entity	Level 1, 104 Greenhill Road Unley SA 5061

- Complete one row per contributing entity.
- If publicly available, specify the publication and website address in column 4. If not publicly available, complete columns 1—3.
- Ensure all information is accurate and current as at the date of lodgement.

## Declaration

Choose one of the following:

**Option A - Complete return**

- I certify that the party has not received any electoral donations in contravention of Division 6A during the reporting period.
- I certify that the information contained in this return is complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
- I understand that providing false or misleading information is an offence (section 130ZZE(3)).

OR

**Option B - Incomplete return**

- I certify that the party has not received any electoral donations in contravention of Division 6A during the reporting period.
- I certify that the information contained in this return is incomplete by reason of my inability to obtain certain particulars.
- I have attached a *Notice of Inability to Complete a Return*.
- I understand that providing false or misleading information is an offence (section 130ZZE(3)).

**Signature**

**Date**

28 Jan 2025

**Note:** This return may be audited to verify accuracy and compliance.

## Enquiries and lodgements

**Compliance Branch**

Electoral Commission of South Australia  
GPO Box 646  
Adelaide SA 5001

**Phone:** (08) 7424 7400

**Email:** [ecsa.fad@sa.gov.au](mailto:ecsa.fad@sa.gov.au)

 Completed returns may be lodged by email using the submit button below. The audit certificate must also be attached. Please retain a copy of the completed return and certificate for your records.